©2017 Hestan Commercial Corporation 1
OUTDOOR CABINETS
Installation Instructions
AEAD / AESDR / AEDR
CABINET DOOR INSTALLATION (AEAD,  AESDR, AEDR)
IMPORTANT - READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE YOU BEGIN
INSTALLER SHOULD LEAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS WITH THE HOMEOWNER
ACCESS

them before installing the box in your island structure.  Press the release lever (shown below) on each side
of the drawer to disengage the slide (up on the left, down on the right), then pull the drawer all the way
out.
2. Consult the table at the end of this instruction manual to determine the appropriate cutout dimensions
for the drawer you are installing.  The cutouts should be square at all corners for proper fitment of the
cabinet.  The installer will have to build up any internal structural elements or supports in the island in
order to secure the drawer box in place.  Stainless steel hardware (not included) is highly recommended.
3. Slide the drawer box into the opening and check for proper alignment.  Secure the box to the structural
members of your island using the various available mounting holes inside the box.  Use at least 2 screws
per side.  Reinstall the drawer by aligning the slides on either side and push the drawer back into the
opening.  You will hear the release levers click.  Open and close the drawer a few times to check for proper
function and alignment.
©2017 Hestan Commercial Corporation 5
CUTOUT DIMENSIONS
Model Number Description W (in.) D (in.) H (in.)
AEADL18 Single Access Door, Hinge Left, 18" 15-7/8 n/a 19
AEADR18 Single Access Door, Hinge Right, 18" 15-7/8 n/a 19
AEADL24 Single Access Door, Hinge Left, 24" 21-7/8 n/a 19
AEADR24 Single Access Door, Hinge Right, 24" 21-7/8 n/a 19
AEAD30 Double Access Doors, 30" 27-7/8 n/a 19
AEAD36 Double Access Doors, 36" 33-7/8 n/a 19
AEAD42 Double Access Doors, 42" 39-7/8 n/a 19
AEDR16 Double Drawers, 16" 13-7/8 23-3/8 19
AESDR30 Double Drawer and Storage Door Combination, 30" 27-7/8 23-3/8 19
AESDR36 Double Drawer and Storage Door Combination, 36" 33-7/8 23-3/8 19
AESDR42 Double Drawer and Storage Door Combination, 42" 39-7/8 23-3/8 19